

Snohomish County Council Conservation, Sustainability and Recreation Committee Agenda

Megan Dunn, Committee Chair Jared Mead, Committee Vice-Chair Committee Members: Stephanie Wright, Sam Low, Nate Nehring

> Nicole Gorle, Senior Legislative Analyst Paula Rhyne, Legislative Aide Elena Lao, Assistant Clerk of the Council

Tuesday, February 8, 2022

9:00 AM

Remote Meeting via Zoom

Webinar link: https://zoom.us/j/94846850772

Join by Phone: (253) 215-8782 or (301) 715-8592 Enter Meeting ID: 948 4685 0772

Snohomish County Council meetings are being held remotely via Zoom.

The public is encouraged to participate and may provide written comment at contact.council@snoco.org or mail to 3000 Rockefeller Ave M/S 609, Everett, WA 98201. The public may participate using the Zoom link above.

CALL TO ORDER:

ROLL CALL:

PUBLIC COMMENT:

ACTION ITEMS:

 Motion 22-033, authorizing approval of a successor interlocal agreement between the city of Everett, Port of Everett and Snohomish County for Jetty Landing restroom capital improvements

2022-0061

Proposed Action: Move to General Legislative Session February 16, 2022, for consideration.

2. Motion 22-034, authorizing approval of an interlocal agreement 2022-0062 between the Port of Everett and Snohomish County for boat launch dredging activities

Proposed Action: Move to General Legislative Session February 16, 2022, for consideration.

3. Motion 22-037, approving 2022 Contract Amendment 7 with Puget 2022-0066 Sound Energy for the Low-Income Weatherization Program

Proposed Action: Move to General Legislative Session February 9, 2022, for consideration.